Wadiah 3,742,024   4,865,376
Mudharabah 34,991   30,621

Term deposits

Group

Group

41

Term deposits
Wakalah 2,375,226   1,020,284

Negotiable instruments of deposits 21,017   20,560
Bai' Bithaman Ajil

General investment deposits 17,347,972   15,361,368
Mudharabah

Structured deposits 54,149   134,386
Mudharabah

25,423,364   23,176,547

(c) Other Liabilities

31.03.14 31.03.13
RM'000 RM'000

Other payables and accruals 324,147   255,276
Taxation and zakat payable 27,027   23,136
Provision for commitments and contingencies 25,439   26,039
Amount owing to head office 3,341   35,425
Advance rentals 6,001   9,563
Profit equalisation reserve 1,571   1,659

387,526   351,098

Group

41

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Fourth Quarter Ended 31 March 2014

A33. CHANGE IN COMPARATIVES

(i) Reconciliation of equity

As previously As
reported Restatement restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

As at 31 March 2013

Assets
Cash and short-term funds 11,233,573   546,575   11,780,148
Financial assets held-for-trading 7,021,986   308,733   7,330,719
Financial investments available-for-sale 7,208,604   (1,068,988)   6,139,616
Deferred tax assets 136,244   15,477   151,721
Investment in associate 20,935   223,721   244,656
Other assets 2,864,266   6,476   2,870,742
Reinsurance, retakaful assets and other insurance

receivables 166,627   434,652   601,279
Investment properties 80,165   7,713   87,878
Property and equipment 395,147   (1,242)   393,905
Intangible assets 3,245,653   105,854   3,351,507

Liabilities
Deposits from customers 84,859,987   (30,000)   84,829,987
Redeemable cumulative convertible preference share -   183,490   183,490
Deferred tax liabilities 32,043   92,478   124,521
Other liabilities 5,046,439   251   5,046,690
Insurance, takaful contract liabilities and other

insurance payables 4,582,048   524,652   5,106,700

E it

Arising from adoption of new and amended MFRSs and IC Interpretations which became effective for the Group on 1 April 2013,
restatement on accounting for acquisition of AmGeneral Insurance Berhad in previous financial period and certain comparative
numbers to conform with current period's presentation.

42

Equity
Reserves 9,018,995   34,556   9,053,551
Non-controlling interests 1,100,050   (226,456)   873,594

As previously Other As
reported restatement restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

As at 1 April 2012

Assets
Cash and short-term funds   7,813,159 105,094   7,918,253
Financial assets held-for-trading   10,942,373 294,544   11,236,917
Financial investments available-for-sale   6,641,204 (566,764)   6,074,440
Deferred tax assets   205,908 5,211   211,119
Investment in associate   1,101 165,141   166,242
Other assets   2,457,199 819   2,458,018
Reinsurance, retakaful assets and other insurance

receivables   112,535 143,378   255,913

Liabilities
Deposits from customers   77,307,156 (30,000)   77,277,156
Deferred tax liabilities   12,886 49   12,935
Other liabilities   3,374,186 176   3,374,362
Insurance, takaful contract liabilities and other

insurance payables   3,362,540 143,378   3,505,918
Equity
Reserves   8,096,904 33,844   8,130,748
Non-controlling interests   380,865 (24)   380,841

42

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Fourth Quarter Ended 31 March 2014

A33. CHANGE IN COMPARATIVES (CONT'D.)

(ii) Reconciliation of consolidated income statements

As previously As
reported restatement restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Fourth quarter ended 31 March 2013

Interest income 1,151,046   12,383   1,163,429
Interest expense (577,411)   (11,604)   (589,015)
Net income from Islamic banking business 220,528   10,819   231,347
Net income from insurance business 105,802   11,325   117,127
Other operating income 251,862   (23,387)   228,475
Share in result of associate 320   4,722   5,042
Other operating expenses (583,784)   (16,385)   (600,169)
Taxation and zakat   (50,361) 4,616   (45,745)
Non-controlling interests   30,151 (5,994)   24,157

Cumulative quarter ended 31 March 2013

Interest income 4,487,833   35,596   4,523,429
Interest expense (2,265,312)   (39,669)   (2,304,981)
Net income from Islamic banking business 847,757   36,144   883,901
Net income from insurance business 209,382   40,857   250,239
Other operating income 1,093,995   (90,744)   1,003,251
Share in result of associate 653   12,806   13,459
Other operating expenses (2,005,951)   (35,613)   (2,041,564)
Taxation and zakat   (486,410) 10,911   (475,499)
Non-controlling interests   58,054 (15,290)   42,764

(iii) Reconciliation of consolidated statements of comprehensive income

As previously Other As
reported restatement restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

43

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Fourth quarter ended 31 March 2013

Net movement on financial investments
available-for-sale (2,113)   (4,543)   (6,656)

Income tax relating to the components of
other comprehensive income (880)   1,136   256

Cumulative quarter ended 31 March 2013

Net movement on financial investments
available-for-sale (55,229)   20,146   (35,083)

Income tax relating to the components of
other comprehensive income 14,763   (5,036)   9,727

43

AMMB Holdings Berhad (223035-V)
Condensed Financial Statements For The Fourth Quarter Ended 31 March 2014

B1. PERFORMANCE REVIEW ON THE RESULTS OF THE GROUP

PAT at RM365.7 million with good fee income growth and lower expenses. Net interest income impacted by margin
compression despite double-digit lending growth. Moderate deposit growth reflects management of depositors concentration.

Divisional performance for FY2014 compared to FY2013:

Year-on-year (yoy), the Group’s earnings grew 10.0% to RM1,782.4 million, supported by good income growth and from
acquisitions.

PAT at RM26.1 million. Strong profit before provision (up 52% yoy) driven by notable deals and stock broking with higher trading